SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 21132/2022

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JWALA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123386/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123388/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.123385/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21051/2022 (II-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125063/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.125064/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.125060/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 09-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR Ms Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Both matters

Upon hearing ld. counsel for the petitioner, the delay of 12 and 16 days respectively in refiling are condoned. Process as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar