SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8591/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2021 in CRMP No. 1079/2018 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JWALA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 123386/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 123388/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8592/2022 (II-A)

IA No. 125063/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 125064/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 19-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Roy, adv.

Mr. Karma Dorjee, adv.

Mr. Dechen Lo Lachungpa, Adv.

Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Mahadevan Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)