SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8591/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2021 in CRMP No. 1079/2018 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JWALA PRASAD & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 123386/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 123388/2022 **EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

WITH

SLP(CRL) NO. 8592/2022 (II-A)

(IA No. 125063/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 125064/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(CRL) NO. 10393/2022 (II-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 27-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.

> Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv. Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.

Mr. Dechen Wangadi Lachungpa, Adv.

Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Mahadevan Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mrigna Shekhar, Adv. Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner-State of Jharkhand seeking adjournment, list after two weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) COURT MASTER (NSH)