ITEM NO.804 (MENTIONING)

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8591/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2021 in CRMP No. 1079/2018 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JWALA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 09-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR Ms. Mrigna Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date notified.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(As per ICMIS, the tentative date of listing is 14.08.2023.)